



Do you have concerns about community development in District 4?

Do you want to have an input on District 4 zoning matters and special land use permits?

Do you want to make your community the best it can be?

Join the District 4 Community Council!



Q: What does the Community Council do?

A: The community council reviews applications for rezonings, land use plan amendments, special land use permits and text amendments, and reports their recommendations to the planning commission. A community council may consider such ordinances and applications in relation to the applicable standards and criteria contained in this chapter (Chapter 27 of the Code of DeKalb County (rev. 1988)), the adopted comprehensive plan and any of the community's quality of life issues.

Q: Who can join?

A: Commission Districts 1 through 5 each have a community council. Each community council shall consist of fifteen (15) members, each of whom shall be a resident of DeKalb County, shall reside in the same district for which the community council is established, and who shall be appointed as follows: a. The district commissioner shall appoint eleven (11) members to the community council located in his or her district; and b. Each superdistrict commissioner shall appoint four (4) members to each of the community councils located in his or her superdistrict.

If you live in District 4 and are interested in joining Community Council, please forward your Statement of Interest in the District 4 Community Council vacant seat along with your résumé. Once we receive both of your submissions, you will be considered. You will be contacted to schedule a meeting with Commissioner Steve Bradshaw of District 4 if you are selected.

Please email your Statement of Interest and Résumé with the subject "Community Council Application" to Alesia Brooks at adbrooks@dekalbcountyga.gov no later than Friday, September 16, 2022.